Obtain fuel disbursement fsales^ and inventory records. 

We obtained fuel disbursement records from the computerized fuel trackmg program at the 
aurport. 

For the six month period ended June 30, 2010. the computerized fuel tracking program 
reported the occurrence of three hundred ninety - six (396) Avgas transactions and thirty 
(30) JetA transactions with no discrepancy in pricing being noted. 

A record of the fiiel inventory levels was not maintained as of January 1,2010 and June 30, 
2010. The following table notes to the total Avgas fuel purchases and sales during the six